

Present: Smt. Suparna Ray (JO Code: WB00711)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Title Suit(Com) 04 of 2025
(CNR no. WBSP18-000059-2025)

Order No. 12
11.06.2025

In the matter of:
Suit for declaration and permanent
injunction valued at Rs.60,000/-and
Rs.5,000/-respectively total
Rs.65,000/-.

And

In the matter of:
DEBASISH KUMAR & 04 ORS.

V/S

ANANTA KUMAR GHOSH &
08 ORS.

ORDER

Today is fixed for further hearing of the application filed on behalf of defendant nos. 8 & 9 under Order 7 Rule 11 read with section 151 of the CPC on 18.10.2023.

Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiffs through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the Plaintiff is found present.

Hazira also filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 8 and 9 through Ld. Advocate.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant nos. 8 and 9 is present.

Now the application under Order 7 Rule 11 read with section 151 of the CPC filed by the Defendant no. 8 & 9 on 18.10.2023 is taken up for further hearing .

Heard Ld. Counsel on behalf of the Defendant nos. 8 & 9 in Part.

Fix **12.06.2025 at 3.30 to 4.00 p.m** for further hearing of the application filed on behalf of defendant nos. 8 & 9 under Order 7 Rule 11 read with section 151 of the CPC on 18.10.2023.

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Web-site/E-courts- app.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram