

IN THE COMMERCIAL COURT AT ALIPORE

(In Charge))

Title Suit (Com) 4 of 2025

(CNR No:WBSP18-000059-2025)

DEBASISH KUMAR & 04 ORS.

.....Plaintiffs

Vs.

ANANTA KUMAR GHOSH & 08 ORS.

.....Defendants

Order No. 45

Date: 06.03.2026

Today is fixed for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

Hazira filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

Hazira is also filed on behalf of the defendant nos. 8 and 9.

It appears from the record that there is an order of stay of all further proceedings of the instant suit upto February 28, 2026 or until further order of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta whichever is earlier as per order passed by the Hon'ble Court vide order dated 28.01.2026 in C.O 4530 of 2025.

No further order has been received from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.

P.O is deputed on S.I.R process by the direction of the Hon'ble Court.

ADJ, FTC, 1st Court at Alipore is in charge of this court.

The case is adjourned today.

*Fix **20.04.2026 at 10.45 a.m** for awaiting order from the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta.*

Parties to act accordingly with the downloaded copy of order sheet from Ecourts App / Website.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore, i/c
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram